

Dear Friend,

The Corner Table provides meals with compassion, respect, and dignity to those in our community affected by hunger.

The Baker's Dozen is a women's society that brings together our community's most dynamic and inspiring women – women who believe in making a difference – and empowers them to act on that belief in a fulfilling and measurable way. During an eight-month campaign, each Honoree raises funds to provide meals for our hungry guests. At the close of the campaign, these outstanding Women are honored for their achievements during The Baker's Dozen Celebratory Luncheon. To date, The Baker's Dozen Women's Society has raised more than \$358,000 towards our mission.

As we look towards the 2024 luncheon, we humbly ask you to consider supporting the mission and vision of The Corner Table through sponsorship opportunities.

# The fulfillment of our mission requires a commitment from community partners and supporters.

Funding raised by The Baker's Dozen will play a substantial role in providing meals and staple items to those in need throughout our community. With the assistance of these women and their support, we hope to continue to reach more individuals in need, working towards the vision of alleviating the pain and indignity of hunger.

Sponsorship of the Celebratory Luncheon and our Honorees will not only impact the lives of hungry men, women, and children, but will strategically align your organization with one of the areas well-known charities. The Baker's Dozen is a powerful way for your company to demonstrate your commitment to your employees, their families, and the community.

Our mission is only possible because of support, generosity, and contributions like yours. If you have questions regarding The Baker's Dozen or sponsorship opportunities, please contact Summer Jenkins, Executive Director, at 828-464-0355 or <a href="mailto:sjenkins@thecornertable.org">sjenkins@thecornertable.org</a>.

Thank you for helping us feed the hungry in our community!

# **Celebration Luncheon:**

Tuesday, December 17, 2024 at Catawba Country Club from 6-8PM

122 N Main Avenue | PO Box 1051 | Newton, NC 28658 | 828-464-0355 | thecornertable.org





# The Baker's Dozen Sponsorship Opportunities

These sponsorship packages were designed to maximize recognition at every level of engagement. We're happy to discuss custom options with you, in conjunction with meeting your community outreach goals! For more information please contact Summer Jenkins at 828-464-0355.

## Presenting Sponsor, \$2,500

### [ONE AVAILABLE]

- One table (8 tickets)
- Prominent placement on all materials as "Presented by"
- Opportunity for advertisement in event program
- Acknowledgement from the stage during the luncheon program
- Exhibit space at luncheon to distribute sponsor-provided materials (optional)
- Logo on The Corner Table and The Baker's Dozen websites with hyperlink to company website
- Logo prominently placed for recognition at your event table

#### Gold Sponsor, \$1,000

- One table (8 tickets)
- Logo on sponsor page in program, slideshow, The Corner Table and event websites with hyperlink to company website, e-communications, and media materials
- Acknowledgement from the stage during the luncheon program
- Logo prominently placed for recognition at your event table

#### Silver Sponsor, \$500

- Four (4) tickets
- Name on sponsor page in program, slideshow, The Corner Table and event websites
- Acknowledgement from the stage during the luncheon program
- Name placed for recognition at your event table

#### **Bronze Sponsor, \$300**

- Two (2) tickets
- Name on sponsor page in program, slideshow, The Corner Table and event websites
- Acknowledgement from the stage during the luncheon program

#### Individual Ticket, \$40





# **2024 Sponsor Confirmation Form**

Newton, NC 28658

Please select from the follo	wing sponsor	ship opportunities	s:	
[ ] Presenting - \$2,500 [ ]	Gold - \$1,000	) [ ] Silver - \$500	[ ] Bronze - \$300	
[ ] Individual Tickets - \$40	X	_ (quantity)		
[ ] I am unable to attend, b	out would like	to make a donatio	n of \$	
Primary Contact Name(s):				
Business Name (If applicable):				
Name (as you would like to be	e listed on all sp	oonsor materials):		
Address:				
City:	State:	Zip:	Phone:	
Email Address:				
Please apply this Sponsorsh	ip toward: [ ]	Individual Honore	e [ ] General Sponsorship	
Honoree Name:				
Total Contribution: \$				
Payment Method (Please cire	cle one):			
CASH CHECK#		CREDIT CARD		
Credit Card Number:			Exp. Date:	
Name (as printed on card):			Security Code:	
[ ] Please send me an invoice	Ple	ease make checks pa	yable to: The Corner Table	
Sponsorship Forms must be sponsorship will be confirm			e included in print materials. rm and payment to:	. Your
The Corner Table PO Box 1051		Email: sjenkins@thecornertabe.org Phone: 828-464-0355		

